

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.:- 67/2020
(CIS No.- 79/2020)
(J.O. CODE – WB00656)
(CNR – WBJP01 – 003745 - 2020)

Order No.:58

Order Dt.-18/06/2026

The Sole accused as per charge on c/b is present by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing arguments .
Ld. Spll PP is present.
Ld. Defence counsel is also present.
Ld. Defence counsel has filed a petition and prays for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.
Fixing(**20-06-2026**) for hearing argument as last chance.
No time will be allowed to either of the parties on 20-06-2026.
*Todate (**20-06-2026**) for appearance of the accused person.*

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri